VESSELS
21
In most of the glass plants, vessels are used as reactors, receivers, separators, measuring or feed vessels.
Vessels are available in Spherical shape from 5Ltr to 500Ltr. & in cylindrical shape from 5Ltr to 800Ltr capacity. Cylindrical vessels can
be supplied with glass jackets too.
All the vessels are provided with a bottom outlet for which a suitable valve can be chosen from our range of valves.
R
The Transparent Specialist

 50A 840 490 150 150 40 200 40 75 100 100
 100 950 600 150 150 40 200 40 75 100 100
 100A 950 600 225 150 40 200 40 75 100 100
 200 1200 750 225 225 40 200 40 75 100 100
 200A 1200 750 300 250 40 200 40 75 100 100
 300 1310 860 300 300 50 200 50 75 100 100
 300A 1310 860 400 300 50 200 50 75 100 100
 500 1450 1000 450 250 50 200 50 75 150 165
SINGLE NECK SPHERICAL VESSELS
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity L DN
 VSA5 5 L 300 50
 VSA10 10 L 375 80
 VSA20 20 L 450 100
 VSA50 50 L 640 100
 VSA50A 50 L 640 150
 VSA100 100 L 750 150
 VSA100A 100 L 750 225
 VSA200 200 L 1000 225
 VSA200A 200 L 1000 300
 VSA300 300 L 1110 300
 VSA300A 300 L 1110 400
 VSA500 500 L 1250 450
THREE NECK BOTTOM OUTLET SPHERICAL VESSELS
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity L DN DN1 DN2
 VSM5 5 L 425 50 25 25
 VSM10 10 L 575 80 25 25
 VSM20* 20 L 650 100 25 25
 VSM50* 50 L 840 100 40 40
 VSM50A 50 L 840 150 40 40
 VSM100 100 L 950 150 40 40
 VSM100A 100 L 950 225 40 40
 VSM200 200 L 1200 225 40 40
 VSM200A 200 L 1200 300 50 50
 VSM300 300 L 1310 300 50 50
 VSM300A 300 L 1310 400 50 50
 VSM500 500 L 1450 450 50 50
DN
DN2DN1
DN1
L

 VS 50* 50 L 840 100 40 40 100
 VS 50A 50 L 840 150 40 40 100
 VS 100* 100 L 950 150 40 40 100
 VS 100A 100 L 950 225 40 40 100
 VS 200* 200 L 1200 225 40 40 100
 VS 200A 200 L 1200 300 40 40 100
 VS 300 300 L 1310 300 50 50 100
 VS 300A 300 L 1310 400 50 50 100
 VS 500 500 L 1450 450 50 50 150
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity L DN DN1 DN2 DN3
 VSL5 5 L 425 50 25 25 40
 VSL10 10 L 575 80 25 25 40
 VSL20 20 L 650 100 25 25 40
 VSL50* 50 L 840 100 40 40 100
 VSL50A 50 L 840 150 40 40 100
 VSL100* 100 L 950 150 40 40 100
 VSL100A 100 L 950 225 40 40 100
 VSL200* 200 L 1200 225 40 40 100
 VSL200A 200 L 1200 300 50 50 100
 VSL300 300 L 1310 300 50 50 100
 VSL300A 300 L 1310 400 50 50 100
 VSL500 500 L 1450 450 50 50 150
R
The Transparent Specialist
FOUR NECK BOTTOM OUTLET SPHERICAL VESSELS
DN
DN2DN1
DN1
L
DN3
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity L DN DN1 DN2 DN3
 VSPL5 5 L 425 50 25 25 40
 VSPL10 10 L 575 80 25 25 40
 VSPL20 20 L 650 100 25 25 40
 VSPL50 50 L 840 100 40 40 100
 VSPL50A 50 L 840 150 40 40 100
 VSPL100 100 L 950 150 40 40 100
 VSPL100A 100 L 950 225 40 40 100
 VSPL200 200 L 1200 225 40 40 100
 VSPL200A 200 L 1200 300 40 40 100
 VSPL300 300 L 1310 300 50 50 100
 VSPL300A 300 L 1310 400 50 50 100
 VSPL500 500 L 1450 450 50 50 150
SPHERICAL RECEIVERS
VESSELS
 Cat. Nominal    (100) (100)
 Ref. Capacity L DN DN1 DN2 DN3

 VA200 200 L 1125 225 40
 VA200A 200 L 1125 300 40
 VA300 300 L 1235 300 50
 VA300A 300 L 1235 400 50
 VA500 500 L 1375 450 50
        * marked items are available fast.
R
The Transparent Specialist
SPHERICAL VESSELS WITH       NOZZLE AT 90°
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity L DN DN1 DN2 DN3
 VSD5 5 L 425 50 25 25 40
 VSD10 10 L 500 80 25 25 40
 VSD20 20 L 575 100 25 25 40
 VSD50 50 L 765 100 40 40 100
 VSD50A 50 L 765 150 40 40 100
 VSD100 100 L 875 150 40 40 100
 VSD100A 100 L 875 225 40 40 100
 VSD200 200 L 1125 225 40 40 100
 VSD200A 200 L 1125 300 40 40 100
 VSD300 300 L 1235 300 50 50 100
 VSD300A 300 L 1235 400 50 50 100
 VSD500 500 L 1375 450 50 50 150
These vessels are used in Circulatory  Boiler  System and are  to  be  supported  on a vessel  holder.
More nozzles can be provided on the  equator on request for special requirements.
DN2
DN

 (a) to fix thermometer pocket or,
 (b) to fix dip pipe for liquid inlet or,
 (c) to fix sparger for gas purging or,
 (d) to fix vacuum control or vent valve or,
 (e) for solid addition.
4. The  bigger  side  nozzle, referred  as DN3, is used for  vapour  outlet  where  stirrer  is fixed
 on centre neck. It can  also  be used for cleaning in case centre neck is used for vapour outlet.
5. Vessels having long bottom outlet, viz VSM, VSPL, VSL, VS etc, can be supported in a
 heating mantle of  heating  bath. However, vessels having  short bottom outlet, viz VSD,
 VR, VA etc. are to be supported on a vessel  holder only. In case of vessels  upto 20L
  size, vessel holding rings can be used instead of vessel holder.
CYLINDRICAL VESSELS
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity DN DN1 L L1
 VZ5/4 5 L 100 25 850 175
 VZ10/6 10 L 150 25 775 175
 VZ20/9 20 L 225 25 750 175
 VZ20/12 20 L 300 40 575 175
 VZ50/12 50 L 300 40 1000 175
 VZ50/16 50 L 400 40 710 175
 VZ100/16 50 L 400 40 1050 175
 VZ100/18 100 L 450 40 900 175
 VZ150/16 150 L 400 40 1450 175
 VZ150/18 150 L 450 40 1225 175
 VZ200/18 200 L 450 40 1500 175
 VZ300/24 300 L 600 50 1340 175
Cylindrical  vessels  of  50  Litres  and  above      must be supported in a vessel holder.
25
DN
L
L1
DN1
DN1
R
The Transparent Specialist
SPHERICAL VESSELS WITH   WIDE BOTTOM OUTLET
DN
DN2DN2
DN3
DN1
L
     These  vessels  are  generally  used  to  fit       immersion exchangers in  the  bottom.      Special heating
mantle or bath should be      used if used with.
 Cat. Nominal
 Ref. Capacity L DN DN1 DN2 DN3
 VSR50 50 L 790 100 150 40 100
 VSR50A 50 L 790 150 150 40 100
 VSR100 100 L 900 150 150 40 100
 VRS100A 100 L 900 225 150 40 100
 VSR200 200 L 1150 225 150 40 100
 VSR200A 200 L 1150 300 150 40 100
 VSE50 50 L 840 100 100 40 100
 VSE50A 50 L 840 150 150 40 100
 VSE100 100 L 950 150 150 40 100
 VSE100A 100 L 950 225 225 40 100
 VSE200 200 L 1200 225 225 40 100
 VSE200A 200 L 1200 300 300 40 100
Note : For graduation required on vessel, additional charges will be applicable.
VESSELS
JACKETED VESSELS
For special  applications, cylindrical vessels can be supplied with a jacket for heating or cooling.

DN2
L
DN2
DN
DN
L
d
DN1
L1
Note : For graduation required on kettles, additional charges will be applicable.
VESSELS
Gas spargers are used for gas feed/sparging in the vessels.
GAS SPARGERS
  For     No.of
 Cat.Ref. Vessel DN DN1 d L Holes
 SPG20/1 20 L 25 25 12 300 5x1mm
 SPG50/1.5 50 L 40 25 19 400 5x1mm
 SPG100/1.5 100 L 40 25 19 500 5x1mm
 SPG200/1.5 200 L 40 25 19 600 5x1mm
THERMOMETER POCKETS
L
d
DN

L
d
DN
d
HEATING BATHS
VESSELS
       Heating baths are used for electrical or steam heating of glass        vessels. Depending upon the
temperature requirements, different        types of thermic fluids or water can be used as heating
media.        Heating baths are provided with  a pair of encased heaters with controller box, a coil for
passing the steam or cooling water, a        cushioned vessel holding ring, a bottom outlet sealing
arrangement, a lid  and threaded socket type intlets and outlets.
 Cat.Ref. Vessel d L Watts HTA HTA
  Size    Vessel Coils
 SBH20 20 L 480 340 2x2000 0.25 0.4
 SBH50 50 L 615 415 2x3000 0.5 0.6
 SBH100 100 L 720 535 2x4500 0.7 1
 SBH200 200 L 900 620 2x6000 1 1.5
 SBH300 300 L 1150 735 3x6000 1.85 2.5
 SBH500 500 L 1385 880 4x6000 2.5 4.0
VESSEL HOLDERS
COOLING BATHS
       Cooling   baths  are   used   for  cooling   the  glass   vessel  with  ice         crystals. Cooling  Baths  are
provided  with  a vessel holding ring,        bottom outlet sealing arrangement and a lid.